

T.Suit 512 of 2025
Present: Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, Bench – IX (WB00681)

Order No.06/ dated 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.
Plaintiff files a petition for extension of ad-interim order of
injunction.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till 27.08.2025.

Judge-in-charge

(Bench III)